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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/5/2021 to 11/6/2021

Results
 
#99  Girls 50 Yard Free

WIAA WIAA 3A State25.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAZ JRRaeanne Murdy--- X25.68

 
#301  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Dist Record: 1:45.81 2018$ Lakeside

Chuen, Su, Mayfield, Carpenter

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:54.40

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LKSDG1 1:47.40 WIAA

Sadye Derstadt FR Mackenzie Mayfield SR

Ella Jablonski FR Grace Han SR

28.04 30.05 25.1224.19

LW2 1:48.94 WIAA

Julia Larsen FR Brie Yeh SR

Angelina Yu FR Natasha Bridge SO

28.40 29.44 24.6426.46

MI3 1:50.06 WIAA

Vivian Woare 10 Piper Enge 10

Ella Grogan 10 Flora Cruzen 11

29.16 28.74 25.2526.91

BELL4 1:52.12 WIAA

Lily Siripipat 10 Lauren Jensen 11

Megan Lei 11 Ashley Kwon 09

27.05 32.92 26.2925.86

SPST5 1:53.76 WIAA

Anna Lauinger SO Liv Gooding JR

Sophia Salentine JR Lane Gooding FR

28.07 32.83 24.6828.18

HNA6 1:55.31   18.0

Katie Baber JR Elise Scott SR

Hope Gelfand JR Gabby Smith SR

30.35 32.04 25.4627.46

B - Final

LIB7 1:53.61 WIAA

Savanna Taylor JR Emily Lew SR

Dominique Visperas SR Keaton Canaday JR

28.20 32.79 25.6326.99

ROOS8 1:54.21 WIAA

Maija Tamura SO Avery Wells JR

Catherine Andrews SO Gigi Sherwood SO

29.78 32.84 25.7725.82

INT9 1:57.18   8.0

Grace Wang JR Dakota Stern SO

Trinity Lee FR Soap Zhang JR

27.36 35.56 26.3727.89

BAL10 1:58.07   6.0

Claudia Yovanovich 10 Alyson Chew 9

Mia Onkels 9 Lucy Ahrens 11

27.30 34.46 26.4529.86

HAZ11 1:58.65   4.0

Katelyn Nguyen JR Elizabeth Nguyen FR

Danielle Murdy JR Raeanne Murdy JR

31.35 32.49 25.5729.24

EC12 1:59.66   2.0

Jordan Arnold FR Katie Treacy SR

Hannah Huarte JR Ella Hizer FR

32.46 31.95 27.9827.27

 
#301  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Dist Record: 1:45.81 2018$ Lakeside

Chuen, Su, Mayfield, Carpenter

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:54.40

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LKSDG1 1:47.72 qWIAA

Sadye Derstadt FR Mackenzie Mayfield SR

Ella Jablonski FR Grace Han SR

27.83 30.15 25.2324.51

MI2 1:50.29 qWIAA

Vivian Woare 10 Piper Enge 10

Ella Grogan 10 Flora Cruzen 11

29.21 28.39 25.4327.26

LW3 1:50.48 qWIAA

Julia Larsen FR Brie Yeh SR

Angelina Yu FR Natasha Bridge SO

29.20 29.56 24.7926.93

BELL4 1:53.09 qWIAA

Lily Siripipat 10 Lauren Jensen 11

Megan Lei 11 Ashley Kwon 09

27.89 33.10 25.8626.24

SPST5 1:53.27 qWIAA

Anna Lauinger SO Liv Gooding JR

Sophia Salentine JR Lane Gooding FR

28.99 32.25 24.6227.41

HNA6 1:53.37 qWIAA

Katie Baber JR Elise Scott SR

Hope Gelfand JR Gabby Smith SR

29.49 31.97 25.1326.78

ROOS7 1:54.67 q

Maija Tamura SO Avery Wells JR

Catherine Andrews SO Gigi Sherwood SO

29.86 33.22 25.6725.92

LIB8 1:54.83 q

Savanna Taylor JR Emily Lew SR

Dominique Visperas SR Keaton Canaday JR

29.03 40.70 26.1618.94

HAZ9 1:57.82 q

Katelyn Nguyen JR Elizabeth Nguyen FR

Danielle Murdy JR Raeanne Murdy JR

31.03 32.41 25.2629.12

INT10 1:59.02 q

Grace Wang JR Dakota Stern SO

Trinity Lee FR Soap Zhang JR

27.41 36.61 26.5028.50

BAL11 1:59.14 q

Claudia Yovanovich 10 Alyson Chew 9

Mia Onkels 9 Lucy Ahrens 11

27.86 34.55 26.6130.12

EC12 2:00.52 q

Jordan Arnold FR Katie Treacy SR

Hannah Huarte JR Ella Hizer FR

31.79 31.38 29.6727.68

BBHS13 2:01.59

Natalie Blume JR Emma Pampino SO

Alexis Anderson SR Maddie Stanley SO

30.44 35.74 27.5227.89

NH14 2:01.69

Harper Matsumoto FR Teagan Dickson SO

Aurora Hudson-Beeks SR Mariel Shuler SO

28.18 36.94 26.9329.64

IHS15 2:05.60

Emma Ewers FR Estella Kim SR

Fiona Stahlecker SO Olivia Kim FR

32.01 33.87 27.6532.07

CLE16 2:06.37

Quinci Spivey SO Zoe Hong JR

Kathryn Soria SR Elena Kussmann-Carter FR

31.07 34.29 30.4930.52

LHS17 2:07.65

Naomi Yau SO Sarah Epelbaum-Vorobiova SO

Cordelia Figlozzi SO Deirdre Kinney FR

32.91 35.35 27.4631.93

CS18 2:12.55

Olivia Turner SR Linh Kim SR

Virginia Ly SO Maria Borella-Leon FR

31.74 39.63 26.4634.72

WS19 2:17.84

Evelyn Legge FR Lucy Stahl FR

Lucille Rysemus FR Avery Zimmer FR

34.75 38.69 30.5633.84

FHS--- DQ

Sonja Kuiper FR Alina Ho SO

Lola Taraday SR River Washburn FR

34.55 39.40 31.0029.04

GAR--- DQ

Shay Camplin JR Madeleine Rivard FR

Alana Tamura SR Averi Webb SR

28.88 32.87 24.8027.05

 
#302  Girls 200 Yard Free

Dist Record: 1:47.34 2017$ Amy Tang

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:58.80

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LW SRCourtney Cross1 1:52.55 WIAA

26.01 28.38 29.1928.97

BELL 11Mia Avansino2 1:53.67 WIAA

26.60 28.62 29.2629.19

EC JRHannah Huarte3 1:55.89 WIAA

27.12 29.12 29.8629.79

LKSDG FRCaroline Cancelmo4 1:56.25 WIAA

26.60 29.05 30.1530.45

GAR FRMia Foster5 1:58.59 WIAA

26.88 30.05 30.5731.09

HNA JRMaggie Straley6 2:01.92   9.0

27.76 30.82 31.5831.76

B - Final

BBHS JRNatalie Blume7 1:58.28 WIAA

27.41 30.09 30.2330.55
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/5/2021 to 11/6/2021

Results
B - Final ...   (#302  Girls 200 Yard Free)

MI 9Isabel Peng8 1:59.57   5.0

27.95 30.09 30.7030.83

IHS SREllie Patterson9 2:01.49   4.0

28.20 30.56 31.2831.45

MI 9Amelia Han10 2:01.71   3.0

27.47 30.45 32.3431.45

MI 9CJ Woare11 2:01.74   2.0

28.00 30.45 31.5931.70

LHS SOMadeline Fox12 2:02.58   1.0

28.08 30.67 31.5632.27

 
#302  Girls 200 Yard Free

Dist Record: 1:47.34 2017$ Amy Tang

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:58.80

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GAR FRMia Foster1 1:55.58 qWIAA

26.97 29.59 28.9630.06

BELL 11Mia Avansino2 1:55.63 qWIAA

27.00 29.01 29.7129.91

LW SRCourtney Cross3 1:56.26 qWIAA

26.93 29.59 29.5130.23

EC JRHannah Huarte4 1:57.40 qWIAA

27.50 29.72 29.6430.54

HNA JRMaggie Straley5 1:57.86 qWIAA

27.37 30.00 29.8730.62

LKSDG FRCaroline Cancelmo6 1:58.13 qWIAA

27.53 30.15 29.8830.57

BBHS JRNatalie Blume7 1:59.11 q

27.78 30.43 30.2730.63

MI 9Isabel Peng8 2:00.59 q

28.05 30.51 31.0930.94

MI 9Amelia Han9 2:00.82 q

27.12 29.99 32.2031.51

IHS SREllie Patterson10 2:02.25 q

28.40 30.81 31.1931.85

LHS SOMadeline Fox11 2:02.43 q

28.24 30.51 32.1831.50

MI 9CJ Woare12 2:02.74 q

28.04 30.73 31.9532.02

BELL 09Ashley Kwon13 2:03.19

28.27 30.98 31.7532.19

LIB JRKeira Pham14 2:03.24

28.47 31.31 31.1432.32

GAR FRMadeleine Rivard15 2:03.56

18.03 41.56 31.4732.50

IHS FREmma Ewers16 2:05.31

28.03 31.52 32.7033.06

MI 9Greta Doroski17 2:05.41

27.99 30.86 33.9832.58

LIB SROlivia Briggs18 2:07.21

28.36 31.82 33.5433.49

HAZ SRCaroline Claudson19 2:07.55

29.01 32.06 33.0133.47

LW FRAmanda Lee20 2:08.85

29.74 32.37 33.1533.59

LKSDG SOJulia Best21 2:09.74

28.26 32.44 34.3934.65

GAR SREvelyn Bartlett22 2:10.88

29.95 33.59 33.4033.94

BELL 10Sophia Audia23 2:12.31

29.58 33.15 35.1634.42

BBHS SOMaddie Stanley24 2:12.76

29.81 33.10 34.8934.96

GAR SOAva Schoening25 2:13.18

30.27 33.60 34.3334.98

LKSDG JRGrace Bauer26 2:13.22

30.49 33.80 33.9335.00

LIB SRKaitlin Lew27 2:14.09

30.25 33.48 34.8735.49

BAL 11Willow Griffin28 2:16.16

30.78 34.09 35.8735.42

HNA FRKate Beckman29 2:16.85

31.14 34.22 35.5135.98

LW FRZoe Wolf30 2:18.03

31.19 34.73 35.9936.12

BELL 10Ema Lei--- SCR

 
#303  Girls 200 Yard IM

Dist Record: 2:02.21 2015$ Kim Williams

WIAA WIAA 3A State2:13.30

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MI 10Piper Enge1 2:03.14 WIAA

26.81 31.23 29.7935.31

EC SRKatie Treacy2 2:11.58 WIAA

27.09 33.86 32.2138.42

SPST SOAnna Lauinger3 2:13.19 WIAA

29.74 32.89 30.5939.97

IHS SRErika Carlson4 2:13.31   11.0

29.27 35.08 30.4538.51

LIB JRKeaton Canaday5 2:15.03   10.0

29.17 34.07 30.5541.24

SPST JRLiv Gooding6 2:17.40   9.0

29.72 35.17 33.9538.56

B - Final

HNA SRElise Scott7 2:13.10 WIAA

27.76 34.38 31.4439.52

LW FRAngelina Yu8 2:16.83   5.0

27.99 35.56 32.3240.96

BELL 11Lauren Jensen9 2:16.94   4.0

29.35 35.72 32.6839.19

INT FRTrinity Lee10 2:20.04   3.0

29.55 35.34 32.8042.35

HNA JRCaroline Crow11 2:20.22   2.0

30.12 35.50 32.7641.84

LW FRJulia Larsen12 2:23.85   1.0

29.46 37.30 33.5243.57

 
#303  Girls 200 Yard IM

Dist Record: 2:02.21 2015$ Kim Williams

WIAA WIAA 3A State2:13.30

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI 10Piper Enge1 2:02.60 qWIAA

26.21 31.77 29.7434.88

EC SRKatie Treacy2 2:12.99 qWIAA

27.66 34.08 31.8039.45

IHS SRErika Carlson3 2:13.57 q

28.72 35.23 30.3239.30

SPST JRLiv Gooding4 2:13.75 q

30.15 35.36 30.5337.71

SPST SOAnna Lauinger5 2:14.75 q

29.53 33.14 31.7840.30

LIB JRKeaton Canaday6 2:15.46 q

28.88 34.25 30.5441.79

HNA SRElise Scott7 2:15.79 q

28.39 35.36 31.1240.92

BELL 11Lauren Jensen8 2:18.61 q

29.40 36.36 33.0539.80

LW FRAngelina Yu9 2:19.44 q

28.72 37.67 32.2340.82

HNA JRCaroline Crow10 2:20.65 q

30.03 35.36 33.7141.55

LW FRJulia Larsen11 2:20.67 q

29.54 35.40 32.8842.85

INT FRTrinity Lee12 2:22.08 q

29.76 36.11 33.9642.25

HAZ FRElizabeth Nguyen13 2:22.81

30.31 37.38 33.9841.14

LKSDG SOStella Dull14 2:25.69

31.63 37.25 35.5841.23

BBHS SRAlexis Anderson15 2:26.03

29.95 39.54 33.2043.34

LW FRPoet DeBoom16 2:26.38

30.60 37.14 34.9943.65

MI 9Mayuko Tobaru17 2:27.00

30.93 38.73 32.4144.93

LKSDG SOEllie Wu18 2:27.18

30.72 38.81 33.9243.73

BAL  9Mia Onkels19 2:28.50

30.88 38.36 33.9645.30

HNA JRKatie Baber20 2:28.69

30.40 35.61 35.2447.44

BELL 12Kaili Tam21 2:29.91

31.80 36.43 36.1845.50

BELL 10Ivy Chen22 2:31.21

32.17 36.95 35.9546.14

MI 11Cailey Chechitelli23 2:31.57

32.39 38.81 34.4645.91

WS SOSparks Webb24 2:32.18

33.59 36.06 34.2148.32

MI 12Molly Seneker25 2:32.59

31.67 37.89 34.9648.07
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/5/2021 to 11/6/2021

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#303  Girls 200 Yard IM)

NH FRZoe Thorpe26 2:33.09

31.69 37.51 34.9948.90

JHS FRSelin Gursoy27 2:33.67

31.75 39.69 36.3345.90

IHS SOFiona Stahlecker28 2:34.12

33.77 39.13 34.9646.26

LKSDG SRMartha Page-Kuhr29 2:34.69

33.54 39.70 36.0245.43

WS SOSoledad Norman30 2:36.28

32.44 38.08 35.6550.11

BELL 09Cecilia Howard--- SCR

HNA SRRegan Rowe--- SCR

 
#304  Girls 50 Yard Free

Dist Record: 22.49 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA WIAA 3A State25.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BAL 10Claudia Yovanovich1 24.18 WIAA

BELL 11Gracie Hackworth2 24.68 WIAA

BELL 11Megan Lei3 24.75 WIAA

NH FRHarper Matsumoto4 24.87 WIAA

MI 9Ava Tang5 24.98 WIAA

INT JRGrace Wang6 25.00 WIAA

B - Final

LKSDG FRElla Jablonski7 24.58 WIAA

LW SONatasha Bridge8 25.31   5.0

MI 12Austin Whelan9 25.35   4.0

SPST FRLane Gooding10 25.70   3.0

LKSDG SRGrace Han11 26.32   2.0

GAR SRAveri Webb--- DQ

 
#304  Girls 50 Yard Free

Dist Record: 22.49 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA WIAA 3A State25.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAL 10Claudia Yovanovich1 24.66 qWIAA

INT JRGrace Wang2 25.02 qWIAA

BELL 11Gracie Hackworth3 25.06 qWIAA

MI 9Ava Tang4 25.09 qWIAA

NH FRHarper Matsumoto5 25.11 q

BELL 11Megan Lei6 25.13 q

LKSDG FRElla Jablonski7 25.14 q

LW SONatasha Bridge8 25.31 q

GAR SRAveri Webb9 25.57 q

MI 12Austin Whelan10 25.58 q

LKSDG SRGrace Han11 25.60 q

IHS FRNadia Stetkiewicz12 25.61 q

SPST FRLane Gooding13 25.68

HNA JRHope Gelfand14 25.74

HAZ JRRaeanne Murdy15 25.80

MI 11Flora Cruzen16 25.85

HNA SRGabby Smith17 25.89

ROOS SOGigi Sherwood18 26.06

MI 10Ella Grogan19 26.24

SPST FRAddison Smith20 26.54

ROOS FROlive Clarke21 26.60

LKSDG FRFinley McIntosh22 26.68

SPST SRBea Obaob23 26.72

ROOS JRAvery Wells24 26.75

LW FRMegan Nilsen25 26.77

BELL 10Jordan Lloyd26 26.82

JHS SORina Yuan27 26.84

LIB JRAndie Moon28 26.87

BBHS SOEmma Pampino29 26.96

ROOS SOMaija Tamura30 26.97

LIB SOAlexis James*31 26.98

NH FRKaylin Jones*31 26.98

INT SRMalika Tiwana33 27.10

LKSDG FRNoli Hall34 27.11

LIB JRAnastacia Mettlin35 27.20

CLE SOQuinci Spivey36 27.34

HAZ JRKatelyn Nguyen37 27.36

INT JRSoap Zhang38 27.43

HNA SRFiona Williams39 27.44

NH SOMariel Shuler40 27.47

HAZ SOLilly Price-Gavlas41 27.49

JHS FRSamantha Merriam42 27.52

LW FRAlexis Hapner43 27.60

FHS SRLola Taraday44 27.66

SPST SRSydney Chalmers45 27.67

HAZ JRDanielle Murdy46 27.68

IHS FROlivia Kim47 27.76

HNA JRLauren Jackson48 28.07

BELL 12Jacqueline Blinn*49 28.10

WS SRMariana Ortega*49 28.10

BAL 11Lucy Ahrens51 28.14

CS SROlivia Turner52 28.44

BAL 10Madelyn Skinner53 28.46

LIB SRSienna Baird54 28.73

IHS SREstella Kim--- SCR

LHS FRNoelle Yau--- SCR

LHS FRDeirdre Kinney--- SCR

CLE FRElena Kussmann-Carter--- SCR

LHS SOCordelia Figlozzi--- SCR

LHS SOCarys Davis--- SCR

LHS SOAmelia Freeland--- SCR

BBHS SRErin Mulligan--- SCR

WS SOSoledad Norman--- SCR

GAR JRBebe Choquette--- SCR

BBHS FREleanor Hobart--- SCR

BBHS SRJayne Johnson--- SCR

INT FRKeri Thompson--- SCR

 
#305  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Dist Record: 458.05 2019$ Brooke Andrews

WIAA WIAA 3A State315.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

MI 11Brooke Andrews1 447.90 WIAA

INT JRJane Raffetto2 420.30 WIAA

BELL 11Meilan Uyeno3 389.95 WIAA

MI 11Charlotte Friedman4 338.40 WIAA

BELL 10Adya Mohan5 301.30   10.0

CS JRMaggie Schiltz6 299.20   9.0

BAL 11Clementine Curtis7 282.20   7.0

LW SOBrooke Lewis8 281.95   5.0

MI 11Anna Bertlin9 277.85   4.0

LKSDG SRAliyah Lipsky10 260.90   3.0

GAR JRNaia Woods11 245.50   2.0

LW SOEmi Ellis12 242.20   1.0

HAZ JRIsabel Motta13 186.95

GAR SRClaire Ellerbrook14 182.50

IHS SRJoanna Vahey15 173.60

LW SOGreta Gamble16 168.25

MI 10Elise McDonald17 102.05

JHS JRRylee Lenz18 97.10

BAL 10Catalina Kim--- SCR

LIB JRAndie Moon--- SCR

LW JRZoe Hempstead--- SCR

LKSDG FRAkal Solomon--- SCR

BELL 09Emelia Bechthold--- SCR

 
#306  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Dist Record: 55.17 2019$ Margaret Hayes

WIAA WIAA 3A State59.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LKSDG FRElla Jablonski1 54.86$ WIAA

25.93 28.93

LKSDG SRMackenzie Mayfield2 56.66 WIAA

26.65 30.01

LW SRBrie Yeh3 56.85 WIAA

26.73 30.12

ROOS SOCatherine Andrews4 57.09 WIAA

26.77 30.32

MI 9Isabel Peng5 58.59 WIAA

27.83 30.76

BELL 11Gracie Hackworth6 58.90 WIAA

27.70 31.20

B - Final

EC SRKatie Treacy7 58.69 WIAA

27.48 31.21

LKSDG FRCaroline Cancelmo8 58.76 WIAA

27.87 30.89

HNA SRElise Scott9 58.80 WIAA

28.13 30.67

IHS SRAbby Cady10 1:01.99   3.0

28.68 33.31

NH FRHarper Matsumoto11 1:02.16   2.0

29.04 33.12

GAR SRAlana Tamura12 1:03.45   1.0

29.61 33.84
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/5/2021 to 11/6/2021

Results
 
#306  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Dist Record: 55.17 2019$ Margaret Hayes

WIAA WIAA 3A State59.70

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LKSDG FRElla Jablonski1 56.22 qWIAA

26.17 30.05

LKSDG SRMackenzie Mayfield2 57.50 qWIAA

27.00 30.50

LW SRBrie Yeh3 57.71 qWIAA

27.39 30.32

ROOS SOCatherine Andrews4 58.10 qWIAA

26.99 31.11

MI 9Isabel Peng5 59.99 q

28.46 31.53

BELL 11Gracie Hackworth6 1:00.20 q

28.31 31.89

HNA SRElise Scott7 1:00.24 q

28.27 31.97

IHS SRAbby Cady8 1:00.62 q

28.27 32.35

EC SRKatie Treacy9 1:00.65 q

27.38 33.27

NH FRHarper Matsumoto10 1:00.91 q

28.39 32.52

LKSDG FRCaroline Cancelmo11 1:00.95 q

28.68 32.27

GAR SRAlana Tamura12 1:01.27 q

28.67 32.60

MI 10Vivian Woare13 1:01.58

28.55 33.03

LW FRAngelina Yu14 1:01.67

29.12 32.55

HNA JRHope Gelfand15 1:01.70

27.84 33.86

LIB SRDominique Visperas16 1:01.78

28.59 33.19

SPST JRSophia Salentine17 1:01.86

28.51 33.35

MI 10Ella Grogan18 1:02.28

28.84 33.44

BELL 11Olivia Wyzga19 1:02.71

29.19 33.52

LKSDG SOJulia Best20 1:02.72

28.78 33.94

ROOS FROlive Clarke21 1:02.89

29.64 33.25

MI 10Rachael Yoo22 1:03.62

29.14 34.48

INT FRTrinity Lee23 1:03.89

29.19 34.70

GAR SREvelyn Bartlett24 1:04.11

30.15 33.96

BBHS SRAlexis Anderson25 1:04.83

29.90 34.93

HNA JRCaroline Crow26 1:05.03

30.20 34.83

BELL 10Sophia Audia*27 1:06.15

29.94 36.21

BAL  9Alyson Chew*27 1:06.15

30.61 35.54

ROOS JRBellasaria Starace29 1:06.27

30.65 35.62

HAZ JRDanielle Murdy30 1:06.41

30.27 36.14

LW FRRosie Ying31 1:06.84

31.36 35.48

HNA SORayna Ejarque32 1:07.07

30.61 36.46

FHS SRLola Taraday33 1:07.09

30.16 36.93

EC FRJordan Arnold34 1:07.27

30.89 36.38

BAL  9Mia Onkels35 1:07.40

30.45 36.95

BELL 09Sydney Tam36 1:07.94

30.46 37.48

CLE SRKathryn Soria37 1:08.16

31.49 36.67

GAR SRHope Yu38 1:08.49

31.97 36.52

SPST FRAddison Smith39 1:08.55

31.64 36.91

NH SRAurora Hudson-Beeks40 1:10.02

32.08 37.94

JHS JRMaya Sawicka41 1:11.36

32.13 39.23

LW FRCaitlin Pridmore42 1:12.24

LHS SOCordelia Figlozzi--- SCR

JHS FRSelin Gursoy--- SCR

 
#307  Girls 100 Yard Free

Dist Record: 49.77 2018$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA WIAA 3A State55.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BAL 10Claudia Yovanovich1 52.76 WIAA

25.40 27.36

BELL 11Megan Lei2 53.55 WIAA

26.16 27.39

LKSDG SRKatie Liu3 53.63 WIAA

26.25 27.38

JHS SOKatreeya Ong4 54.04 WIAA

25.71 28.33

LW SONatasha Bridge5 55.42   10.0

26.58 28.84

LKSDG SRGrace Han6 56.89   9.0

27.01 29.88

B - Final

LIB SROlivia Briggs7 55.60   7.0

26.80 28.80

MI 9Ava Tang8 55.79   5.0

26.70 29.09

GAR JRShay Camplin9 55.91   4.0

26.49 29.42

MI 11Flora Cruzen10 55.96   3.0

26.64 29.32

MI 9Greta Doroski11 56.64   2.0

27.20 29.44

MI 12Austin Whelan12 56.72   1.0

26.75 29.97

 
#307  Girls 100 Yard Free

Dist Record: 49.77 2018$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA WIAA 3A State55.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BAL 10Claudia Yovanovich1 53.69 qWIAA

25.60 28.09

JHS SOKatreeya Ong2 54.04 qWIAA

25.71 28.33

BELL 11Megan Lei3 54.57 qWIAA

26.14 28.43

LKSDG SRKatie Liu4 54.72 qWIAA

26.59 28.13

LW SONatasha Bridge5 54.93 qWIAA

26.58 28.35

LKSDG SRGrace Han6 55.36 q

26.37 28.99

MI 11Flora Cruzen7 55.54 q

26.50 29.04

LIB SROlivia Briggs8 55.76 q

27.00 28.76

MI 9Ava Tang9 56.03 q

26.60 29.43

GAR JRShay Camplin10 56.09 q

26.74 29.35

MI 9Greta Doroski11 56.81 q

27.19 29.62

MI 12Austin Whelan12 57.09 q

27.11 29.98

HAZ SRCaroline Claudson13 57.24

27.55 29.69

SPST JRSophia Salentine14 57.43

27.87 29.56

LHS SOMadeline Fox15 57.69

27.74 29.95

HNA SRGabby Smith16 58.03

27.96 30.07

HNA SOKaitlyn McMorrow17 58.19

27.39 30.80

LIB JRKeira Pham18 58.39

28.02 30.37

GAR JRSavannah Cockrill19 58.53

27.70 30.83

BELL 10Lily Siripipat20 58.58

27.98 30.60
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Preliminaries ...   (#307  Girls 100 Yard Free)

ROOS SOGigi Sherwood21 58.90

27.78 31.12

LIB SOAlexis James22 58.98

28.36 30.62

ROOS SRJosie Morris23 59.02

27.70 31.32

SPST FRLane Gooding24 59.20

28.47 30.73

BELL 11Stephanie Song25 59.51

28.45 31.06

JHS SORina Yuan26 59.67

28.11 31.56

HAZ JRKatelyn Nguyen27 59.70

28.73 30.97

ROOS SRZoe Hagan28 59.88

28.52 31.36

BBHS SOMaddie Stanley29 1:00.02

28.36 31.66

LHS SONaomi Yau30 1:00.19

28.54 31.65

LW FRMegan Nilsen31 1:00.20

28.55 31.65

LKSDG FRFinley McIntosh32 1:00.22

28.32 31.90

HNA SRMae Vanderslice33 1:00.25

29.07 31.18

IHS FROlivia Kim34 1:00.28

29.19 31.09

BAL 11Willow Griffin35 1:00.48

29.07 31.41

IHS SRRuby Dirks36 1:00.54

29.11 31.43

CLE SOQuinci Spivey37 1:00.61

28.94 31.67

BAL 11Lucy Ahrens38 1:00.74

29.37 31.37

NH FRKaylin Jones39 1:00.94

29.09 31.85

JHS JRMaya Sawicka40 1:01.28

29.45 31.83

HAZ JRMolly Claudson41 1:01.38

29.71 31.67

HAZ FRAlexis Shepherd42 1:01.45

29.12 32.33

HNA SRSofia Malaspino43 1:01.55

29.12 32.43

NH SOMariel Shuler44 1:01.78

29.24 32.54

LW SOJaeden Baker45 1:01.81

29.29 32.52

LW SOAmanda Zhu46 1:01.88

29.47 32.41

SPST SOJosie Gardiner47 1:02.04

ROOS SRKatherine James48 1:02.08

29.28 32.80

WS JRRoxane Elder49 1:02.23

29.87 32.36

BELL 11Ellie Dykes50 1:02.28

29.57 32.71

SPST SRAbby Wilwerding51 1:02.52

29.37 33.15

BBHS SREly Ponti52 1:02.79

30.23 32.56

LKSDG FRLexi Liu53 1:02.86

29.31 33.55

LHS SOCarys Davis54 1:03.11

29.69 33.42

CS SOVirginia Ly55 1:03.14

30.62 32.52

CLE JRZoe Hong56 1:03.32

30.08 33.24

IHS SRCarissa Nichoalds57 1:03.34

30.48 32.86

WS SRMariana Ortega58 1:03.85

30.29 33.56

IHS SOFiona Stahlecker59 1:04.45

30.48 33.97

LHS SOSarah Epelbaum-Vorobiova60 1:04.74

30.34 34.40

LIB JRSavanna Taylor--- SCR

CLE FRElena Kussmann-Carter--- SCR

BBHS SRJayne Johnson--- SCR

LHS SOAmelia Freeland--- SCR

LHS FRDeirdre Kinney--- SCR

WS JRClaire Morgan--- SCR

GAR JRBebe Choquette--- SCR

BBHS FRReese Halffman--- SCR

INT FRAmeiya Isaac--- SCR

 
#308  Girls 500 Yard Free

Dist Record: 4:51.64 2007$ Andie Taylor

WIAA WIAA 3A State5:20.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BELL 11Mia Avansino1 5:02.99 WIAA

27.78 29.71 30.2930.10

30.35 30.72 30.61 30.95

31.50 30.98

LW SRCourtney Cross2 5:06.18 WIAA

27.60 30.41 30.6830.37

30.69 31.09 31.43 31.51

31.20 31.20

IHS SRErika Carlson3 5:13.36 WIAA

28.27 30.93 31.9631.57

32.00 31.83 32.18 31.37

32.01 31.24

GAR FRMia Foster4 5:14.73 WIAA

27.77 31.41 31.9032.19

32.49 32.32 32.08 32.36

31.95 30.26

HNA JRMaggie Straley5 5:15.09 WIAA

28.31 30.90 32.1631.68

32.25 32.29 32.52 32.21

32.19 30.58

LKSDG FRSadye Derstadt6 5:16.91 WIAA

27.95 30.92 32.4431.97

32.79 32.57 32.60 33.14

32.38 30.15

B - Final

EC JRHannah Huarte7 5:16.79 WIAA

29.05 31.53 32.2832.10

32.32 32.45 32.46 32.48

31.67 30.45

BBHS JRNatalie Blume8 5:20.96   5.0

29.05 32.18 33.2533.04

32.54 32.73 32.70 32.76

31.97 30.74

MI 9CJ Woare9 5:22.12   4.0

28.62 31.42 32.8132.18

32.98 32.98 33.23 33.54

32.68 31.68

GAR SOCole Liffman10 5:25.67   3.0

29.37 32.47 33.1333.27

33.71 33.21 32.98 32.80

32.08 32.65

IHS SREllie Patterson11 5:30.08   2.0

29.50 32.20 33.3633.11

33.46 33.60 33.78 33.92

33.78 33.37

GAR FRMadeleine Rivard12 5:36.30   1.0

28.35 32.11 34.2633.44

34.46 34.66 34.82 35.02

34.82 34.36

 
#308  Girls 500 Yard Free

Dist Record: 4:51.64 2007$ Andie Taylor

WIAA WIAA 3A State5:20.70

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BELL 11Mia Avansino1 5:06.12 qWIAA

28.07 30.02 30.5630.45

31.12 31.23 31.20 31.50

31.40 30.57

GAR FRMia Foster2 5:07.62 qWIAA

27.99 31.32 31.8231.83

31.79 31.75 31.45 31.36

29.09 29.22

HNA JRMaggie Straley3 5:09.62 qWIAA

28.36 31.17 31.4031.33

31.43 31.22 31.39 31.62

31.18 30.52

LW SRCourtney Cross4 5:11.03 qWIAA

28.27 31.17 31.5031.35

31.32 31.56 31.53 31.69

31.63 31.01
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IHS SRErika Carlson5 5:11.57 qWIAA

27.90 31.30 31.8431.94

31.56 31.94 31.53 31.41

30.68 31.47

LKSDG FRSadye Derstadt6 5:14.16 qWIAA

28.17 31.28 32.0131.83

32.18 32.14 32.34 32.34

31.89 29.98

BBHS JRNatalie Blume7 5:17.35 qWIAA

28.80 31.70 32.5532.46

32.34 31.97 32.35 32.04

31.97 31.17

EC JRHannah Huarte8 5:18.70 qWIAA

28.81 31.27 32.4032.08

32.27 32.18 32.08 32.75

32.60 32.26

IHS SREllie Patterson9 5:20.08 qWIAA

29.00 31.37 32.4532.28

32.40 32.67 32.77 32.73

32.59 31.82

MI 9CJ Woare10 5:23.43 q

29.28 32.08 32.9132.84

33.18 32.84 32.92 32.85

32.63 31.90

GAR SOCole Liffman11 5:27.45 q

29.31 32.52 33.3733.04

33.08 33.25 33.56 33.87

33.43 32.02

GAR FRMadeleine Rivard12 5:27.66 q

29.49 32.23 33.5533.45

33.20 33.15 33.63 33.29

33.49 32.18

BELL 09Ashley Kwon13 5:28.15

29.11 31.48 33.5632.77

33.47 33.67 33.49 33.99

34.27 32.34

LIB JRKeaton Canaday14 5:29.45

29.46 32.56 33.2933.22

33.73 33.57 33.88 33.96

33.89 31.89

MI 9Amelia Han15 5:31.38

29.23 32.27 33.6732.93

33.95 33.92 34.02 34.06

34.01 33.32

MI 12Cecilia Sommerfield16 5:31.48

29.43 32.70 33.7732.96

33.75 34.48 33.60 34.50

33.94 32.35

MI 9Mayuko Tobaru17 5:33.59

30.16 33.18 34.5433.61

34.28 33.77 33.96 33.72

33.55 32.82

JHS FRSamantha Merriam18 5:41.03

30.09 32.81 34.0433.40

34.66 35.21 35.48 35.77

35.14 34.43

HNA SOLauren Tagavilla19 5:42.01

29.28 32.54 33.8633.71

35.19 35.34 36.19 35.92

35.82 34.16

IHS FREmma Ewers20 5:43.86

30.36 34.92 34.6134.61

34.13 35.39 35.41 34.74

35.22 34.47

LW FRAmanda Lee21 5:47.84

30.55 34.00 35.8835.23

35.89 36.03 36.35 35.41

35.28 33.22

EC SOCaitlin Bartman22 5:49.99

31.75 34.35 35.6035.24

35.92 35.53 36.13 35.35

35.41 34.71

BELL 12Jacqueline Blinn23 5:55.89

31.66 34.62 35.6334.97

36.24 36.62 36.78 37.09

37.15 35.13

LKSDG SOEllie Wu24 5:55.94

31.32 36.19 37.2737.42

37.17 36.77 36.04 36.06

35.24 32.46

HNA FRKate Beckman25 6:02.17

32.24 36.30 36.6236.86

37.02 37.29 37.40 36.45

36.32 35.67

ROOS JRKayla Bourgeois26 6:02.59

31.16 34.80 36.3336.14

36.62 37.71 38.17 37.84

37.59 36.23

HNA SRLauren Johnson27 6:03.28

32.46 36.56 36.6837.79

37.27 37.20 37.57 36.60

36.55 34.60

LKSDG JRGrace Bauer28 6:10.28

32.41 36.27 37.5637.63

37.53 38.34 38.29 37.64

37.57 37.04

FHS FRRiver Washburn29 6:17.09

32.02 36.77 37.9138.65

38.44 39.30 38.12 39.78

38.58 37.52

LHS SOKayla Smith30 6:19.07

32.26 36.03 38.2637.18

38.43 38.96 40.42 40.07

39.55 37.91

BBHS SRErin Mulligan--- SCR

LW SOCharlotte Fithian--- SCR

LW FRZoe Wolf--- SCR

INT FRJennifer Li--- SCR

BBHS FRLilly Mead--- SCR

LKSDG JRAnika Thomas--- SCR

IHS SRElla Carnell--- SCR

ROOS FRClara Nickel--- SCR

 
#309  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Dist Record: 1:36.26 2019$ Bellevue

Yang, Siripipat, Hackworth, Rudolph

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:42.70

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LKSDG1 1:39.31 WIAA

Ella Jablonski FR Katie Liu SR

Caroline Cancelmo FR Grace Han SR

24.61 24.53 25.2524.92

MI2 1:40.69 WIAA

Flora Cruzen 11 Ava Tang 9

Ella Grogan 10 Austin Whelan 12

25.98 24.35 24.9625.40

BELL3 1:42.62 WIAA

Lily Siripipat 10 Jordan Lloyd 10

Gracie Hackworth 11 Mia Avansino 11

26.07 26.46 25.4124.68

SPST4 1:44.27   22.0

Anna Lauinger SO Sophia Salentine JR

Liv Gooding JR Lane Gooding FR

26.38 25.68 25.6926.52

HNA5 1:44.32   20.0

Hope Gelfand JR Lauren Tagavilla SO

Gabby Smith SR Maggie Straley JR

26.16 26.79 25.8925.48

IHS6 1:44.52   18.0

Ellie Patterson SR Olivia Kim FR

Erika Carlson SR Abby Cady SR

26.57 27.07 26.1424.74

B - Final

ROOS7 1:43.20   14.0

Josie Morris SR Gigi Sherwood SO

Avery Wells JR Catherine Andrews SO

27.10 25.71 24.7025.69

LW8 1:43.70   10.0

Brie Yeh SR Alexis Hapner FR

Angelina Yu FR Courtney Cross SR

25.34 27.01 24.5626.79

GAR9 1:45.28   8.0

Mia Foster FR Cole Liffman SO

Ava Schoening SO Madeleine Rivard FR

25.56 26.60 25.9227.20

LIB10 1:45.71   6.0

Keira Pham JR Andie Moon JR

Alexis James SO Olivia Briggs SR

26.55 26.18 26.1926.79

HAZ11 1:46.16   4.0

Raeanne Murdy JR Elizabeth Nguyen FR

Katelyn Nguyen JR Caroline Claudson SR

25.70 27.55 26.2226.69

JHS12 1:46.60   2.0

Katreeya Ong SO Rina Yuan SO

Maya Sawicka JR Samantha Merriam FR

25.70 26.81 26.9327.16
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#309  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Dist Record: 1:36.26 2019$ Bellevue

Yang, Siripipat, Hackworth, Rudolph

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:42.70

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LKSDG1 1:40.91 qWIAA

Grace Han SR Caroline Cancelmo FR

Katie Liu SR Ella Jablonski FR

25.97 25.53 24.3725.04

MI2 1:42.11 qWIAA

Flora Cruzen 11 Ava Tang 9

Ella Grogan 10 Austin Whelan 12

25.70 25.27 25.5925.55

IHS3 1:42.44 qWIAA

Nadia Stetkiewicz FR Ellie Patterson SR

Erika Carlson SR Abby Cady SR

25.90 26.25 25.4424.85

SPST4 1:43.57 q

Anna Lauinger SO Sophia Salentine JR

Liv Gooding JR Lane Gooding FR

26.20 26.11 25.4425.82

HNA5 1:43.58 q

Kaitlyn McMorrow SO Gabby Smith SR

Hope Gelfand JR Maggie Straley JR

26.56 25.58 25.8725.57

BELL6 1:43.69 q

Lily Siripipat 10 Jordan Lloyd 10

Gracie Hackworth 11 Mia Avansino 11

26.82 26.35 25.3425.18

ROOS7 1:43.97 q

Josie Morris SR Gigi Sherwood SO

Avery Wells JR Catherine Andrews SO

26.73 26.21 24.7826.25

LW8 1:44.47 q

Brie Yeh SR Alexis Hapner FR

Angelina Yu FR Courtney Cross SR

25.69 27.25 24.6826.85

HAZ9 1:45.79 q

Raeanne Murdy JR Elizabeth Nguyen FR

Katelyn Nguyen JR Caroline Claudson SR

25.68 20.87 26.0933.15

GAR10 1:46.17 q

Mia Foster FR Cole Liffman SO

Ava Schoening SO Madeleine Rivard FR

25.28 27.47 25.9927.43

LIB11 1:46.55 q

Keira Pham JR Andie Moon JR

Alexis James SO Olivia Briggs SR

26.85 26.62 25.9527.13

JHS12 1:47.19 q

Katreeya Ong SO Rina Yuan SO

Maya Sawicka JR Samantha Merriam FR

25.36 27.03 27.0527.75

BAL13 1:47.65

Claudia Yovanovich 10 Madelyn Skinner 10

Willow Griffin 11 Lucy Ahrens 11

24.82 28.20 26.7427.89

NH14 1:48.03

Kaylin Jones FR Aurora Hudson-Beeks SR

Mariel Shuler SO Harper Matsumoto FR

27.21 24.80 27.6028.42

EC15 1:48.81

Katie Treacy SR Jordan Arnold FR

Ella Hizer FR Hannah Huarte JR

26.48 27.65 26.0528.63

INT16 1:50.56

Malika Tiwana SR Keri Thompson FR

Ameiya Isaac FR Soap Zhang JR

27.44 28.13 26.4428.55

LHS17 1:52.66

Sarah Epelbaum-Vorobiova SONaomi Yau SO

Deirdre Kinney FR Madeline Fox SO

29.79 28.26 26.5428.07

CLE18 1:53.68

Kathryn Soria SR Zoe Hong JR

Elena Kussmann-Carter FR Quinci Spivey SO

27.60 35.77 27.5322.78

BBHS19 1:58.85

Eleanor Hobart FR Reese Halffman FR

Jayne Johnson SR Ely Ponti SR

29.18 31.28 29.5128.88

FHS20 2:00.23

River Washburn FR Sonja Kuiper FR

Alina Ho SO Lola Taraday SR

31.41 29.85 27.5131.46

WS21 2:00.44

Evelyn Legge FR Lucy Stahl FR

Lucille Rysemus FR Violet Fitzgerald SR

29.28 31.21 29.6330.32

CS22 2:03.19

Olivia Turner SR Linh Kim SR

Maria Borella-Leon FR Virginia Ly SO

28.75 32.97 26.3535.12

 
#310  Girls 100 Yard Back

Dist Record: 53.02 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:00.75

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ROOS SOCatherine Andrews1 57.15 WIAA

28.19 28.96

BELL 10Lily Siripipat2 58.92 WIAA

28.70 30.22

INT JRGrace Wang3 59.08 WIAA

28.56 30.52

SPST SOAnna Lauinger4 59.31 WIAA

29.00 30.31

LKSDG FRSadye Derstadt5 59.69 WIAA

28.73 30.96

JHS SOKatreeya Ong6 59.94 WIAA

28.89 31.05

B - Final

LIB JRSavanna Taylor7 1:00.89   7.0

29.53 31.36

LW FRJulia Larsen8 1:01.54   5.0

29.61 31.93

MI 10Vivian Woare9 1:01.97   4.0

29.81 32.16

SPST SRBea Obaob10 1:03.15   3.0

30.33 32.82

IHS SRAbby Cady--- DQ

30.02 31.76

GAR SRAveri Webb--- DQ

30.40 32.69

 
#310  Girls 100 Yard Back

Dist Record: 53.02 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:00.75

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

INT JRGrace Wang1 58.08 qWIAA

28.09 29.99

ROOS SOCatherine Andrews2 58.09 qWIAA

28.59 29.50

LKSDG FRSadye Derstadt3 59.12 qWIAA

28.76 30.36

SPST SOAnna Lauinger4 59.62 qWIAA

28.97 30.65

JHS SOKatreeya Ong5 59.79 qWIAA

28.86 30.93

BELL 10Lily Siripipat6 1:00.21 qWIAA

29.16 31.05

IHS SRAbby Cady7 1:00.23 qWIAA

29.30 30.93

GAR SRAveri Webb8 1:01.49 q

29.67 31.82

LW FRJulia Larsen9 1:01.53 q

29.96 31.57

LIB JRSavanna Taylor10 1:01.86 q

29.82 32.04

MI 10Vivian Woare11 1:02.10 q

29.67 32.43

SPST SRBea Obaob12 1:03.28 q

30.78 32.50

GAR SRAlana Tamura13 1:03.62

31.27 32.35

HNA JRKatie Baber14 1:03.75

30.74 33.01

ROOS SOMaija Tamura15 1:04.32

30.55 33.77

HNA SOKaitlyn McMorrow16 1:04.62

30.51 34.11

ROOS SRZoe Hagan17 1:04.66

31.49 33.17

IHS FRNadia Stetkiewicz18 1:04.98

32.15 32.83



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:02 PM  11/6/2021  Page 8

3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/5/2021 to 11/6/2021

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#310  Girls 100 Yard Back)

GAR JRShay Camplin19 1:05.29

31.78 33.51

HAZ JRRaeanne Murdy20 1:06.09

32.64 33.45

BELL 12Kaili Tam21 1:07.32

32.31 35.01

LW FRRosie Ying22 1:07.48

33.08 34.40

ROOS JRBellasaria Starace23 1:07.83

32.88 34.95

LIB SRDominique Visperas24 1:08.02

33.40 34.62

WS SOSparks Webb25 1:08.35

33.21 35.14

CLE SRKathryn Soria26 1:08.42

33.41 35.01

BBHS SOEmma Pampino27 1:08.53

33.06 35.47

CS SROlivia Turner28 1:08.88

33.08 35.80

EC FRJordan Arnold29 1:09.11

33.21 35.90

SPST SOJosie Gardiner30 1:09.23

33.71 35.52

LIB SRKaitlin Lew31 1:09.38

33.60 35.78

BELL 09Natalie So32 1:09.76

33.35 36.41

BBHS FREleanor Hobart33 1:09.86

34.25 35.61

NH FRZoe Thorpe34 1:09.95

33.45 36.50

MI 10Gigi Lee35 1:10.03

33.38 36.65

LHS SONaomi Yau36 1:10.09

33.95 36.14

INT SRMalika Tiwana37 1:10.14

33.64 36.50

WS JRRoxane Elder38 1:10.86

34.31 36.55

SPST JRKate Diefendorf39 1:10.88

33.64 37.24

HNA FRAnneliese Brannfors40 1:10.95

34.88 36.07

BELL 09Kelly Cho41 1:11.05

33.66 37.39

MI 11Alexis Buchan42 1:11.06

IHS SRRuby Dirks43 1:11.12

35.05 36.07

HAZ FRAlexis Shepherd44 1:11.40

33.94 37.46

LKSDG FRIris Tang45 1:11.73

33.92 37.81

HNA JRSophia Rivera46 1:12.14

34.95 37.19

MI 11Ava Ring47 1:12.49

34.89 37.60

LW JRJolie Barga--- SCR

LKSDG FRNoli Hall--- SCR

GAR SOCole Liffman--- SCR

GAR JRSavannah Cockrill--- SCR

LKSDG SOAmelia Irwin-Pokorny--- SCR

LHS SOKayla Smith--- SCR

 
#311  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Dist Record: 1:03.42 2015$ Kim Williams

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:08.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MI 10Piper Enge1 1:01.68$ WIAA

29.05 32.63

LW SRBrie Yeh2 1:04.75 WIAA

30.42 34.33

LKSDG SRKatie Liu3 1:06.11 WIAA

31.31 34.80

LKSDG SRMackenzie Mayfield4 1:06.63 WIAA

30.91 35.72

LIB SREmily Lew5 1:10.37   10.0

33.28 37.09

SPST JRLiv Gooding6 1:11.86   9.0

33.31 38.55

B - Final

MI 12Cecilia Sommerfield7 1:09.79   7.0

32.88 36.91

LKSDG SOStella Dull8 1:10.01   5.0

32.94 37.07

HAZ FRElizabeth Nguyen*9 1:11.28   3.5

33.55 37.73

BELL 11Lauren Jensen*9 1:11.28   3.5

33.80 37.48

HNA SOLauren Tagavilla11 1:11.53   2.0

34.02 37.51

LIB SRLily Stempson12 1:11.85   1.0

33.63 38.22

 
#311  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Dist Record: 1:03.42 2015$ Kim Williams

WIAA WIAA 3A State1:08.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MI 10Piper Enge1 1:02.46$ qWIAA

29.24 33.22

LKSDG SRMackenzie Mayfield2 1:05.51 qWIAA

30.70 34.81

LW SRBrie Yeh3 1:05.82 qWIAA

31.16 34.66

LKSDG SRKatie Liu4 1:06.89 qWIAA

31.75 35.14

SPST JRLiv Gooding5 1:09.67 q

32.52 37.15

LIB SREmily Lew6 1:09.99 q

33.20 36.79

MI 12Cecilia Sommerfield7 1:10.17 q

31.22 38.95

LKSDG SOStella Dull8 1:10.49 q

33.02 37.47

LIB SRLily Stempson9 1:11.22 q

33.60 37.62

HAZ FRElizabeth Nguyen10 1:12.14 q

33.91 38.23

BELL 11Lauren Jensen11 1:12.44 q

34.34 38.10

HNA SOLauren Tagavilla12 1:13.09 q

34.00 39.09

ROOS JRAvery Wells13 1:13.47

34.18 39.29

CLE JRZoe Hong14 1:14.23

34.59 39.64

HNA SRFiona Williams15 1:14.43

34.68 39.75

BELL 11Erica Lee16 1:14.74

34.79 39.95

IHS SREstella Kim17 1:15.03

34.66 40.37

BAL  9Alyson Chew18 1:15.16

34.98 40.18

HAZ SOLilly Price-Gavlas19 1:15.77

35.67 40.10

GAR SOAva Schoening20 1:16.52

36.22 40.30

LW SOAmanda Zhu21 1:17.01

36.28 40.73

LW FRPoet DeBoom22 1:17.96

36.52 41.44

MI 10Rachael Yoo23 1:19.04

36.77 42.27

SPST SRGabby Stuart24 1:19.31

36.16 43.15

BELL 10Ivy Chen25 1:19.88

37.40 42.48

HAZ JRMolly Claudson*26 1:20.06

37.82 42.24

LKSDG SRMartha Page-Kuhr*26 1:20.06

37.73 42.33

HNA SRLauren Johnson28 1:20.50

37.78 42.72

LHS SOSarah Epelbaum-Vorobiova29 1:20.65

37.30 43.35

GAR FRJojo Zieger30 1:22.51

38.58 43.93

ROOS FRKaitlyn Vu--- SCR

HNA SRRegan Rowe--- SCR

MI 11Cailey Chechitelli--- SCR

BBHS FRSara Vath--- SCR

LW SRAlyx Chapman--- SCR

INT SODakota Stern--- SCR

WS FRLucy Stahl--- SCR

BELL 09Cecilia Howard--- SCR
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/5/2021 to 11/6/2021

Results
 
#312  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Dist Record: 3:28.33 2018$ Bellevue

Rudolph, Jin, Li, Wyzga

WIAA WIAA 3A State3:45.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LKSDG1 3:34.51 WIAA

Caroline Cancelmo FR Sadye Derstadt FR

Katie Liu SR Mackenzie Mayfield SR

26.06 54.26 54.0625.68

25.99 53.54 25.04 52.65

MI2 3:37.17 WIAA

Ava Tang 9 Amelia Han 9

Isabel Peng 9 Piper Enge 10

26.39 55.89 55.9126.42

25.99 54.52 23.95 50.85

LIB3 3:43.72 WIAA

Olivia Briggs SR Keira Pham JR

Savanna Taylor JR Keaton Canaday JR

27.18 56.95 56.8926.83

26.14 54.86 26.16 55.02

LW4 3:48.10   22.0

Natasha Bridge SO Megan Nilsen FR

Julia Larsen FR Courtney Cross SR

26.73 56.37 58.8827.77

26.74 58.69 25.89 54.16

GAR5 3:48.28   20.0

Averi Webb SR Shay Camplin JR

Alana Tamura SR Mia Foster FR

26.83 56.39 58.4227.33

16.05

BBHS6 3:49.10   18.0

Emma Pampino SO Alexis Anderson SR

Maddie Stanley SO Natalie Blume JR

27.15 56.76 58.9027.30

27.84 58.77 25.98 54.67

B - Final

JHS7 3:49.06   14.0

Samantha Merriam FR Rina Yuan SO

Maya Sawicka JR Katreeya Ong SO

28.43 58.37 58.5126.94

27.60 58.66 25.35 53.52

IHS8 3:50.75   10.0

Erika Carlson SR Ellie Patterson SR

Olivia Kim FR Abby Cady SR

26.39 54.89 1:00.6728.55

27.92 58.78 26.60 56.41

SPST9 3:54.97   8.0

Sophia Salentine JR Sydney Chalmers SR

Bea Obaob SR Addison Smith FR

27.11 55.80 59.7427.54

28.05 1:00.10 27.43 59.33

INT10 3:56.80   6.0

Trinity Lee FR Malika Tiwana SR

Soap Zhang JR Grace Wang JR

28.82 59.59 59.4227.68

27.94 1:00.07 27.10 57.72

HAZ11 3:58.79   4.0

Caroline Claudson SR Alexis Shepherd FR

Danielle Murdy JR Molly Claudson JR

27.49 57.25 1:01.5828.74

28.36 59.81 29.04 1:00.15

ROOS12 3:59.96   2.0

Katherine James SR Zoe Hagan SR

Olive Clarke FR Josie Morris SR

29.46 1:01.95 1:00.1828.43

27.37 58.86 28.32 58.97

 
#312  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Dist Record: 3:28.33 2018$ Bellevue

Rudolph, Jin, Li, Wyzga

WIAA WIAA 3A State3:45.90

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LKSDG1 3:37.70 qWIAA

Caroline Cancelmo FR Sadye Derstadt FR

Katie Liu SR Mackenzie Mayfield SR

26.62 55.28 54.4826.01

26.10 54.20 25.65 53.74

MI2 3:38.98 qWIAA

Piper Enge 10 Greta Doroski 9

Amelia Han 9 Isabel Peng 9

24.74 51.35 56.7126.90

26.52 55.88 26.21 55.04

LIB3 3:47.57 q

Savanna Taylor JR Keira Pham JR

Olivia Briggs SR Keaton Canaday JR

27.63 57.41 58.0527.92

27.16 56.57 26.47 55.54

GAR4 3:49.07 q

Averi Webb SR Shay Camplin JR

Alana Tamura SR Mia Foster FR

26.65 56.28 59.6127.78

27.22 57.81 16.98 55.37

LW5 3:50.18 q

Natasha Bridge SO Megan Nilsen FR

Julia Larsen FR Courtney Cross SR

26.78 56.96 1:00.5128.29

27.19 57.64 16.93 55.07

HNA6 3:50.23 q

Elise Scott SR Caroline Crow JR

Kaitlyn McMorrow SO Maggie Straley JR

26.97 56.46 58.4527.69

26.59 57.38 27.53 57.94

BBHS7 3:51.96 q

Emma Pampino SO Alexis Anderson SR

Maddie Stanley SO Natalie Blume JR

27.55 58.42 58.1620.03

26.13 59.89 26.14 55.49

JHS8 3:52.36 q

Samantha Merriam FR Rina Yuan SO

Maya Sawicka JR Katreeya Ong SO

28.67 59.13 58.8227.18

28.99 1:00.27 25.50 54.14

SPST9 3:54.85 q

Josie Gardiner SO Sydney Chalmers SR

Bea Obaob SR Addison Smith FR

26.71 55.61 1:00.7127.84

28.34 1:00.43 27.22 58.10

INT10 4:00.57 q

Trinity Lee FR Malika Tiwana SR

Soap Zhang JR Grace Wang JR

29.60 1:01.10 1:01.1629.05

27.56 58.88 27.47 59.43

ROOS11 4:02.98 q

Katherine James SR Zoe Hagan SR

Olive Clarke FR Josie Morris SR

29.60 1:03.08 1:01.1928.80

27.71 1:00.18 27.62 58.53

HAZ12 4:04.91 q

Danielle Murdy JR Alexis Shepherd FR

Molly Claudson JR Caroline Claudson SR

29.65 1:01.52 1:00.6328.47

30.41 1:04.53 27.50 58.23

IHS13 4:06.00

Ruby Dirks SR Nadia Stetkiewicz FR

Olivia Kim FR Ellie Patterson SR

29.61 1:01.49 59.0227.52

28.60 1:00.01 31.07 1:05.48

BAL14 4:06.15

Mia Onkels 9 Madelyn Skinner 10

Willow Griffin 11 Alyson Chew 9

28.44 1:00.00 1:03.9830.00

29.21 1:02.06 28.54 1:00.11

NH15 4:13.69

Zoe Thorpe FR Kaylin Jones FR

Maysen Morgan SO Claire Lundberg SO

29.52 1:02.85 1:01.8329.02

30.60 1:05.92 29.78 1:03.09

LHS16 4:14.23

Kayla Smith SO Carys Davis SO

Deirdre Kinney FR Madeline Fox SO

31.70 1:07.29 1:03.4729.66

29.96 1:04.14 28.07 59.33

WS17 4:30.06

Violet Fitzgerald SR Lucy Stahl FR

Lucille Rysemus FR Claire Morgan JR

32.50 1:08.50 1:08.6931.19

32.42 1:09.69 29.30 1:03.18

FHS18 4:44.70

Angel Duong SR Poppy Knorr SR

Anna Jacoby SR Skye Anderson FR

32.32 1:08.25 1:17.2437.40

32.56 1:11.57 31.26 1:07.64

CS19 4:47.22

Maria Borella-Leon FR Sabina Rosenthal JR

Linh Kim SR Virginia Ly SO

32.50 1:07.16 1:19.1338.03

35.46 1:16.97 30.85 1:03.96
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3A Sea-King District 2 Girls' Championships - 11/5/2021 to 11/6/2021

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#312  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

BELL--- DQ

Mia Avansino 11 Gracie Hackworth 11

Ashley Kwon 09 Megan Lei 11

26.48 54.75 55.1515.44

27.41 57.87 26.21 55.48

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 312

1. Lakeside School 220

2. Mercer Island High School 199

3. Bellevue High School 164.5

4. Lake Washington High School 145

5. Seattle Prep High School 97

6. Liberty High School 79

7. Holy Names Academy 72

8. Garfield High School 60

8. Ingraham High School 60

10. Roosevelt High School 53

11. Interlake High School 51

12. Ballard High School 45

13. Eastside Catholic High Schoo 41

14. Juanita High School 36

15. Bishop Blanchet High School 30

16. Hazen High School 15.5

17. Nathan Hale High School 13

18. Chief Sealth High School 9

19. Lincoln High School 1


